
Melvin Municipal Building
300 W. Washington Street

Greensboro, NC 27401
City of Greensboro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1ID 19-0814 Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:12/2/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:12/17/2019 12/17/2019

Title: Ordinance in the Amount of $830,500 Reducing the Budget for NCDOT Agreement for U-5532 K:
North Elm Street Sidewalk Improvements

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 19-0814 ORD N Elm Street U-5532 K.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Ordinance in the Amount of $830,500 Reducing the Budget for NCDOT Agreement for U-5532 K: North Elm
Street Sidewalk Improvements

Council Priority: Maintain Infrastructure and Provide Sustainable Growth Opportunities

Department: Transportation
Council District: 3

Public Hearing: N/A
Advertising Date/By: N/A

Contact 1 and Phone: Chris Spencer, 433-7218
Contact 2 and Phone: Tyler Meyer, 373-2254

PURPOSE:
A budget ordinance needs to be approved to reduce the budget for amended agreement with NCDOT for
construction funding for U-5532 K: North Elm Street Sidewalk Improvements.

BACKGROUND:
Revised Project U-5533 K will construct sidewalks and accessible curb ramps on North Elm Street from Cone
Boulevard to Cornwallis Drive. This purpose of this amended agreement is to expedite project delivery of this
priority sidewalk section. The amended agreement removes a section of sidewalk from Cornwallis Drive to
existing sidewalks near Irving Park Court because this section requires additional time to complete design and
right-of-way. The remaining section will be included in a future municipal agreement.

BUDGET IMPACT:
Funding for this project will be reduced as follows:

Original Agreement

City of Greensboro Printed on 5/9/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: ID 19-0814, Version: 1

$1,008,000     (80%) Federal Funds
$252,000        (20%) 2008 Bond Funds
$1,260,000

Amended Agreement
$343,600     (80%) Federal Funds
$85,900       (20%) 2008 Bond Funds
$429,500

Federal Funding will decrease by $664,400 and local funding will decrease by $166,100 for a total reduction of
$830,500.

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:
The Transportation Department recommends and requests approval of the attached ordinance reducing the
budget for U-5532 K: North Elm Street Sidewalk Improvements.

City of Greensboro Printed on 5/9/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

